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Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13 2011-12

UG [4 Years Program(s)] 100 100 60 100

PG [2 Years Program(s)] 18 18

PG-[6 Years Program(s)] 30 30 30 30 30 0

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
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(All
programs
of all years)

UG [4 Years
Program(s)]

PG [2 Years
Program(s)]

PG [6 Years
Program(s)]

No. of
Male
Students

136

43

No. of Total

Female Students
Students

145 281

9 15

86 129

Placement & Higher Studies

Within
State
(Including
male &
female)

222

14

111

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Outside
State
(Including
male &
female)

19

18
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40

Outside
Country
(Including
male &
female)

Economically
Backward
(Including
male &
female)

109

44

Socially
Challenged
(SC+ST+OBC
Including
male &
female)

172

85

No. of
students
receiving
Freeships /
Scholarships

from the

State and
Central
Government

158

10

57

No. of
students
receiving
Freeships /
Scholarships
from
Institution
Funds

72

44

No. of
students
receiving
Freeships /
Scholarships
from the
Private
Bodies

No. of
students
who are not
receiving
any
Freeships /
Scholarships

49

28
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UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students Academic No. of students
Year students intake students admitted  Year admitted through  Year graduating in
in the year in the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated
time
(2011-12) 60 60 (2012-13) 1 (2014-15) 56
(2012-13) 100 78 (2013-14) © (2015-16) 69
(2013-14) 100 82 (2014-15) 0 (2016-17) 66

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students graduating

Year students intake in the  students admitted in Year in minimum stipulated time
year the year

(2013-14) 18 5 (2014-15) 5

(2014-15) 18 13 (2015-16) 13

(2015-16) 18 8 (2016-17) 8

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

No. of
students
placed

5

12

No. of
students
placed

45

60

54

Median salary of

No. of students

placed graduates selected for

(Amountin Rs.)

250000 (Rupees
Two Lakh Fifty
Thousand Only)

260000 (Rupees
Two Lakh Sixty
Thousand Only)

275000 (Rupees

Higher Studies

11

12

Two Lakh Seventy

Five Thousand
Only)

Median salary of placed
graduates (Amount in Rs.)

350000 (Rupees Three Lakh
Fifty Thousand Only)

365000 (Rupees Three Lakh
Sixty Five Thousand Only)

375000 (Rupees Three Lakh
Seventy Five Thousand Only)

No. of students
selected for Higher
Studies

0

0
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PG [6 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year Academic No. of students graduating No. of Median salary of placed No. of students
Year students intake in the  students admitted in Year in minimum stipulated time  students graduates (Amountin Rs.) selected for Higher
year the year placed Studies
(2009-10) © 0 (2014-15) 0 0 0 (Zero) 0
(2010-11) O 0 (2015-16) O 0 0 (Zero) 0
(2011-12) © 0 (2016-17) O 0 0 (Zero) 0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2016-17; Students admitted in the academic year 2017-18 should no be entered here).
Total Students

Full Time 12

Part Time 6

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
Full Time 0 0 0
Part Time 3 3 0

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData 4/1



08/12/2017

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2016-17

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and
allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

983760 (Rupees Nine Lakhs
Eighty Three Thousand Seven
Hundred and Sixty only)

3595200 (Rupees Thirty Five
Lakh Ninety Five Thousand Two
Hundred only)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

1063835 (Rupees Ten Lakh Sixty
Three Thousand Eight Hundred
and Thirty Five Only)

24697622 (Rupees Two Crore
Forty Six Lakh Ninety Seven
Thousand Six Hundred and
Twenty Two Only)

8466709 (Rupees Eighty Four
Lakh Sixty Six Thousand Seven
Hundred and Nine only)

683796 (Rupees Six Lakh Eighty
Three Thousand Seven Hundred
and Ninety Six Only)

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2015-16

Utilised Amount

624976 (Rupees Six Lakhs
Twenty Four Thousand Nine
Hundred and Seventy Six only)

2226085 (Rupees Twenty Two
Lakhs Twenty Six Thousand and
Eighty Five only)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

467945 (Rupees Four Lakhs Sixty
Seven Thousand Nine Hundred
and Forty Five only)

22376284 (Rupees Two Crore
Twenty Three Lakh Seventy Six
Thousand Two Hundred and
Eighty Four only)

6328472 (Rupees Sixty Three
Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand
Four Hundred and Seventy Two
only)

594684 (Rupees Five Lakh Ninety
Four Thousand Six Hundred and
Eighty Four only)

2014-15

Utilised Amount

474976 (Rupees Four Lakhs
Seventy Four Thousand Nine
Hundred and Seventy Six Only)

1187680 (Rupees Eleven Lakhs
Eighty Seven Thousand Six
Hundred and Eighty Only)

0 (Zero)
0 (Zero)

367800 (Rupees Three Lakhs
Sixty Seven Thousand and Eight
Hundred Only)

21988013 (Rupees Two Crore
Nineteen Lakh Eighty Eight
Thousand Thirteen only)

5846684 (Rupees Fifty Eight Lakh
Forty Six Thousand Six Hundred
and Eighty Four only)

570192 (Rupees Five Lakh
Seventy Thousand One Hundred
and Ninety Two only)

51
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Earning From Patents(IPR)

Financial Year

Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)

Enter Amount in Words

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2016-17
Total no. of Sponsored 5
Projects

Total no. of Funding Agencies 3

Total Amount Received 5175220
(Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words Rupees Fifty One Lakh Seventy Five Thousand Two
Hundred and Twenty only

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2016-17

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 16

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

2016-17 2015-16
0 0
Zero Zero

2015-16

7728065

Rupees Seventy Seven Lakh Twenty Eight
Thousand Sixty Five only

2015-16 2014-15

10 7

2014-15

Zero

2014-15

4309000

Rupees Forty Three Lakh Nine
Thousand only
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Financial Year

Total no. of Client Organizations

Total Amount Received (Amount
in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2016-17

16

127500

Rupees One Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Five
Hundred only

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2015-16

10

209100

Rupees Two Lakh Nine Thousand One

Hundred only

2014-15

7

190500

Hundred only

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

Srno  Name Age
1 Dr A 39
SARAVANAKUMAR

2 Dr ALEEM SARWAR 30

Designation Gender Qualification

Associate Professor Male Ph.D

Assistant Professor Male Doctor of
Pharmacy

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Experience
(In Months)

125

12

Is
Associated
Last Year

Yes

Yes

Currently working
with institution?

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

01-08-
2012

01-05-
2017

Rupees One Lakh Ninety Thousand Five

Yes, in all the buildings

Yes, in all the buildings

Yes, in all the buildings

Leaving
Date

Association
type

Regular

Regular

7
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10

11

12

13

14

15

Dr B RAMAKRISHNA
Dr BADRUD DUZA
MOHAMMED

Dr D JOTHIESWARI
DrE
MOHANAMBAL

DrG
SWARNALATHA

Dr GAYATHRI
SIVAKUMAR

Dr KBHASKAR
REDDY

Dr K DHIVYA

Dr K KAVITHA

Dr K LAKSHMI

Dr KARANAM RAJA
BABU

Dr KARUNAKARAN
PANDIYAN

Dr M NEELIMA RA]

38

37

35

34

38

39

40

24

44

42

28

49

39

Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Professor

Dean / Principal /

Director / Vice Chancellor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData
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Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Doctor of

Pharmacy

Ph.D

Ph.D

Doctor of

Pharmacy

Ph.D

Ph.D

184

143

128

110

148

178

205

17

218

202

12

294

88

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-10-
2016

11-07-
2017

03-05-
2010

03-05-
2010

13-08-
2012

02-12-
2015

02-12-
2009

04-07-
2016

04-11-
2016

02-02-
2015

01-05-
2017

06-07-
2015

20-08-
2015

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Regular
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16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Dr M RUPESH

KUMAR

Dr R GANDHIMATHI

Dr R MEENAKSHI

SUNDARAM

Dr RAMAMOORTHY

Dr S HEMALATHA

Dr S KAVITHA

Dr S M SHAHEEDHA

Dr SAMUEL

GIDEON GEORGE

Drv

GUNASEKARAN

Dr V VAIJAYANTHI

Mr B VIJAYAKUMAR

Mr D ABILASH

Mr D K SANDEEP

44

39

48

50

42

38

36

23

47

50

31

29

28

Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Assistant Professor

Professor

Professor

Associate Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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Male

Female

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Doctor of

Pharmacy

Ph.D

Ph.D

Master of

Pharmacy

M.Sc.
(Biochemistry)

Master of
Pharmacy

232

210

263

342

224

183

160

254

251

62

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

04-11-
2016

01-08-
2012

28-03-
2012

04-01-
2016

03-10-
2012

23-08-
2017

02-11-
2011

04-07-
2016

02-12-
2013

19-05-
2010

03-05-
2010

01-03-
2013

16-01-
2013

31-05-
2017

29-06-
2017

30-05-
2017

03-07-
2017

01-05-
2017

Regular

Regular

Regular

Visiting

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

9
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29 Mr G 42 Professor Male Master of 221 Yes Yes 01-08- - Visiting
ANANDASELVAM Pharmacy 2015

30 Mr JAGANATHAN 46  Professor Male Master of 255 Yes Yes 06-08-  --- Visiting
JAYASEELAN Pharmacy 2015

31 Mr K HARI KUMAR 33  Associate Professor Male Master of 103 Yes Yes 01-07- - Regular
Pharmacy 2009

32 Mr N 33  Associate Professor Male Master of 103 Yes Yes 01-07- - Regular
AUDINARAYANA Pharmacy 2009

33 Mr S BRITO RAJ 31 Associate Professor Male Master of 99 Yes Yes 01-07- - Regular
Pharmacy 2010

34 Mr S RAJASEKHAR 31 Associate Professor Male Master of 70 Yes Yes 11-04-  --- Regular
Pharmacy 2012

35 MrV GURU PRASAD 40  Associate Professor Male Master of 202 Yes Yes 02-01- - Regular
Pharmacy 2013

36 Mrs C RADHIKA 35  Associate Professor Female Master of 75 Yes Yes 02-06- --- Regular
Pharmacy 2016

37 Mrs E MOUNIKA 29  Assistant Professor Female Master of 50 Yes Yes 1-11- - Regular
Pharmacy 2013

38 Mrs G NEELIMA 30  Assistant Professor Female Master of 59 Yes Yes 09-02-  --- Regular
Pharmacy 2015

39 Mrs K 33  Associate Professor Female Master of 94 Yes Yes 02-01- - Regular
PUSHPAVALLI Pharmacy 2013

40 Mrs M VISHNU 27  Assistant Professor Female Master of 40 Yes Yes 29-09- - Regular
PRIYA Pharmacy 2014

41 Mrs S NEELUFAR 28  Associate Professor Female Master of 74 Yes Yes 02-02- - Regular
SHAMA Pharmacy 2016

http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData 10/11



08/12/2017

42

43

44

45

46

47

Mrs SUCHARITHA
PALAGATI

Mrs V HARI

Mrs V SWETHA

Ms D BALA

NAGAMANI

Ms S SHALEENA

Ms VANITHA C

29

38

28

28

24

29

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor
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Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Female

Master of
Pharmacy

Master of
Pharmacy

M.Sc.

Master of
Pharmacy

Master of
Pharmacy

Master of
Pharmacy

50

68

41

29

74

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

01-11-
2013

02-11-
2011

07-02-
2014

20-02-
2016

01-05-
2017

01-07-
2013

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular
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