

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: PHARMACY

Institute ID: IR-1-P-P-C-26904 Institute Name: SRI VENKATESWARA COLLEGE OF PHARMACY

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	100	100	60	100		
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	18	18				
PG-[6 Years Program(s)]	30	30	30	30	30	0

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving any Freeships / Scholarships
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	136	145	281	222	19	40	109	172	158	72	2	49
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	6	9	15	14	0	1	6	9	10	4	0	1
PG [6 Years Program(s)]	43	86	129	111	18	0	44	85	57	44	0	28

Placement & Higher Studies

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first yea students adm in the year		ademic ear	No. of s admitte Lateral	d through	Academic Year	grad	of students uating in mum stipulated	No. of students placed	Median salary (placed graduat (Amount in Rs.)	es	No. of student selected for Higher Studies
(2011-12)	60	60	(20	012-13)	1		(2014-15)	56		45	250000 (Rupee Two Lakh Fifty Thousand Only		11
(2012-13)	100	78	(20	013-14)	0		(2015-16)	69		60	260000 (Rupees Two Lakh Sixty Thousand Only)		9
(2013-14)	100	82	(20	014-15)	0		(2016-17)	66		54	275000 (Rupees Two Lakh Seventy Five Thousand Only)		12
G [2 Years Academic Year	Program(s)]: Place No. of first year students intake in year	No. of firs		A	ous 3 yea cademic ear	No. of stud	dents gradua m stipulated	0		Median salary graduates (Ar			of students cted for Higher ies
(2013-14)	18	5		(2	2014-15)	5				350000 (Rupe Fifty Thousan	es Three Lakh d Only)	0	
(2014-15)	18	13		(2	015-16)	13				365000 (Rupe Sixty Five Tho	es Three Lakh usand Only)	1	
(2015-16)	18	8		(2	2016-17)	8			8	375000 (Rupe	es Three Lakh	0	

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2009-10)	0	0	(2014-15)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2010-11)	0	0	(2015-16)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2011-12)	0	0	(2016-17)	0	0	0 (Zero)	0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till	2016-17; Students admi	tted in the acade	emic year 2017-18 should no be entered	here).			
Full Time		12					
Part Time		6					
No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Int	egrated Ph.D)						
	2016-17		2015-16	2014-15			
Full Time	0		0	0			
Part Time	3		3	0			

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (e)	cluding expenditure on buildings)		
Library	983760 (Rupees Nine Lakhs Eighty Three Thousand Seven Hundred and Sixty only)	624976 (Rupees Six Lakhs Twenty Four Thousand Nine Hundred and Seventy Six only)	474976 (Rupees Four Lakhs Seventy Four Thousand Nine Hundred and Seventy Six Only)
New Equipment for Laboratories	3595200 (Rupees Thirty Five Lakh Ninety Five Thousand Two Hundred only)	2226085 (Rupees Twenty Two Lakhs Twenty Six Thousand and Eighty Five only)	1187680 (Rupees Eleven Lakhs Eighty Seven Thousand Six Hundred and Eighty Only)
Engineering Workshops	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Studios	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	1063835 (Rupees Ten Lakh Sixty Three Thousand Eight Hundred and Thirty Five Only)	467945 (Rupees Four Lakhs Sixty Seven Thousand Nine Hundred and Forty Five only)	367800 (Rupees Three Lakhs Sixty Seven Thousand and Eight Hundred Only)
Annual Operational Expenditure		1	
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	24697622 (Rupees Two Crore Forty Six Lakh Ninety Seven Thousand Six Hundred and Twenty Two Only)	22376284 (Rupees Two Crore Twenty Three Lakh Seventy Six Thousand Two Hundred and Eighty Four only)	21988013 (Rupees Two Crore Nineteen Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand Thirteen only)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	8466709 (Rupees Eighty Four Lakh Sixty Six Thousand Seven Hundred and Nine only)	6328472 (Rupees Sixty Three Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Four Hundred and Seventy Two only)	5846684 (Rupees Fifty Eight Lakh Forty Six Thousand Six Hundred and Eighty Four only)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	683796 (Rupees Six Lakh Eighty Three Thousand Seven Hundred and Ninety Six Only)	594684 (Rupees Five Lakh Ninety Four Thousand Six Hundred and Eighty Four only)	570192 (Rupees Five Lakh Seventy Thousand One Hundred and Ninety Two only)

Earning From Patents(IPR)

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Enter Amount in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	5	5	6
Total no. of Funding Agencies	3	2	3
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	5175220	7728065	4309000
Amount Received in Words	Rupees Fifty One Lakh Seventy Five Thousand Two Hundred and Twenty only	Rupees Seventy Seven Lakh Twenty Eight Thousand Sixty Five only	Rupees Forty Three Lakh Nine Thousand only

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	16	10	7

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
Total no. of Client Organizations	16	10	7
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	127500	209100	190500
Amount Received in Words	Rupees One Lakh Twenty Seven Thousand Five Hundred only	Rupees Two Lakh Nine Thousand One Hundred only	Rupees One Lakh Ninety Thousand Five Hundred only

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in all the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in all the buildings

Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Dr A SARAVANAKUMAR	39	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	125	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2012		Regular
2	Dr ALEEM SARWAR	30	Assistant Professor	Male	Doctor of Pharmacy	12	Yes	Yes	01-05- 2017		Regular

3	Dr B RAMAKRISHNA	38	Professor	Male	Ph.D	184	Yes	Yes	01-10- 2016	 Regular
4	Dr BADRUD DUZA MOHAMMED	37	Professor	Male	Ph.D	143	No	Yes	11-07- 2017	 Regular
5	Dr D JOTHIESWARI	35	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	128	Yes	Yes	03-05- 2010	 Regular
6	Dr E MOHANAMBAL	34	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	110	Yes	Yes	03-05- 2010	 Regular
7	Dr G SWARNALATHA	38	Professor	Female	Ph.D	148	Yes	Yes	13-08- 2012	 Regular
8	Dr GAYATHRI SIVAKUMAR	39	Professor	Female	Ph.D	178	Yes	Yes	02-12- 2015	 Visiting
9	Dr K BHASKAR REDDY	40	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	205	Yes	Yes	02-12- 2009	 Regular
10	Dr K DHIVYA	24	Assistant Professor	Female	Doctor of Pharmacy	17	Yes	Yes	04-07- 2016	 Regular
11	Dr K KAVITHA	44	Professor	Female	Ph.D	218	Yes	Yes	04-11- 2016	 Regular
12	Dr K LAKSHMI	42	Professor	Female	Ph.D	202	Yes	Yes	02-02- 2015	 Regular
13	Dr KARANAM RAJA BABU	28	Assistant Professor	Male	Doctor of Pharmacy	12	Yes	Yes	01-05- 2017	 Regular
14	Dr KARUNAKARAN PANDIYAN	49	Professor	Male	Ph.D	294	Yes	Yes	06-07- 2015	 Visiting
15	Dr M NEELIMA RAJ	39	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	88	Yes	Yes	20-08- 2015	 Regular

16	Dr M RUPESH KUMAR	44	Professor	Male	Ph.D	232	Yes	Yes	04-11- 2016		Regular
17	Dr R GANDHIMATHI	39	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	210	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2012		Regular
18	Dr R MEENAKSHI SUNDARAM	48	Professor	Male	Ph.D	263	Yes	No	28-03- 2012	31-05- 2017	Regular
19	Dr RAMAMOORTHY	50	Professor	Male	Ph.D	342	Yes	Yes	04-01- 2016		Visiting
20	Dr S HEMALATHA	42	Professor	Female	Ph.D	224	Yes	Yes	03-10- 2012		Regular
21	Dr S KAVITHA	38	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	183	No	Yes	23-08- 2017		Regular
22	Dr S M SHAHEEDHA	36	Professor	Female	Ph.D	160	Yes	No	02-11- 2011	29-06- 2017	Regular
23	Dr SAMUEL GIDEON GEORGE	23	Assistant Professor	Male	Doctor of Pharmacy	17	Yes	No	04-07- 2016	30-05- 2017	Regular
24	Dr V GUNASEKARAN	47	Professor	Male	Ph.D	254	Yes	No	02-12- 2013	03-07- 2017	Regular
25	Dr V VAIJAYANTHI	50	Professor	Female	Ph.D	251	Yes	Yes	19-05- 2010		Regular
26	Mr B VIJAYAKUMAR	31	Associate Professor	Male	Master of Pharmacy	90	Yes	No	03-05- 2010	01-05- 2017	Regular
27	Mr D ABILASH	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc. (Biochemistry)	62	Yes	Yes	01-03- 2013		Regular
28	Mr D K SANDEEP	28	Assistant Professor	Male	Master of Pharmacy	59	Yes	Yes	16-01- 2013		Regular

36 37	Mrs C RADHIKA Mrs E MOUNIKA	35 29	Associate Professor Assistant Professor	Female	Master of Pharmacy Master of	75 50	Yes	Yes	02-06- 2016 11-11-	 Regular Regular
37					Pharmacy				2016	 Regular
37	Mrs E MOUNIKA	29	Assistant Professor	Female	Master of	50	Yes	Yes	11-11-	 Regular
					Pharmacy				2016	
36	Mrs C RADHIKA	35	Associate Professor	Female	Pharmacy Master of	75	Yes	Yes	2013	
35	Mr V GURU PRASAD	40	Associate Professor	Male	Pharmacy Master of	202	Yes	Yes	2012 02-01-	 Regular
33 34	Mr S BRITO RAJ Mr S RAJASEKHAR	31	Associate Professor Associate Professor	Male	Master of Pharmacy Master of	99 70	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2010 11-04-	 Regular
32	Mr N AUDINARAYANA	33	Associate Professor	Male	Master of Pharmacy	103	Yes	Yes	01-07-2009	 Regular
31	Mr K HARI KUMAR	33	Associate Professor	Male	Master of Pharmacy	103	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2009	 Regular
30	Mr JAGANATHAN JAYASEELAN	46	Professor	Male	Master of Pharmacy	255	Yes	Yes	06-08- 2015	 Visiting
29	Mr G ANANDASELVAM	42	Professor	Male	Master of Pharmacy	221	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2015	 Visiting

42	Mrs SUCHARITHA PALAGATI	29	Assistant Professor	Female	Master of Pharmacy	50	Yes	Yes	01-11- 2013	 Regular
43	Mrs V HARI	38	Assistant Professor	Female	Master of Pharmacy	68	Yes	Yes	02-11- 2011	 Regular
44	Mrs V SWETHA	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	41	Yes	Yes	07-02- 2014	 Regular
45	Ms D BALA NAGAMANI	28	Assistant Professor	Female	Master of Pharmacy	29	Yes	Yes	20-02- 2016	 Regular
46	Ms S SHALEENA	24	Assistant Professor	Female	Master of Pharmacy	7	Yes	Yes	01-05- 2017	 Regular
47	Ms VANITHA C	29	Associate Professor	Female	Master of Pharmacy	74	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2013	 Regular